PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7855383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHARMALIPOCORE INC	03/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSEMARY SUNG
Street Address:	1604 RESTON COURT
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7125568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198477372

Email: rsungnc@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: ROSEMARY SUNG
Address Line 1: 1604 RESTON COURT

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOM KENNEDY	
SIGNATURE:	/TOM KENNEDY/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/20/2023		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment US7125568 200323#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment US7125568 200323#page2.tif

PATENT 507808253 REEL: 063037 FRAME: 0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Pharmalipocore Inc.	Name: Rosemary Sung			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) US 7,125,568 B2	Street Address: 1604 Reston Court City: Raleigh State: NC Country: USAZip: 27614 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Rosemary Sung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 1604 Reston Court	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed X None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Raleigh	8. Payment Information			
State: NCZip: 27614				
Phone Number: (919) 847-7372 <u>Docket</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Number:				
Email Address:_rsungnc@yahoo.com	Authorized UserName			
9. Signature: tjameskennedy@gmail.com	Digitally signed by tjameskennedy@gmail.com Date: 2023.03.20 16:24:11-05'00'			
Signature Thomas Kennedy Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT

REEL: 063037 FRAME: 0028

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT of Pharmalipocore, Inc. , hereinafter Whereas, I. Rosemary Sung, President referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Lipophilic Drug Compostions 7,125,568 B2 , dated 24 October 2006; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, Whitereas, Rosemary Sung, an indivdual hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1604 Reston Court and State of North Carolina 27614 City of Raleigh is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; 10.00 _____), the receipt whereof is Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ______dollars (\$ acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Twith day of Warch, 20 23 Executed this ____ Hollingsworth Avent Averre & Purvis PA Certified Public Accountants 300 West Millbrook Road Raleigh, NC 27609 State of Mark lasaling Before me personally appeared said Kosmone Suno and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to his free act and deed this <u>Q+h</u> day of <u>Naheh</u> 20 2.3 GAUS Seal This form offers a sample or suggested following an assignment and ument. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

REEL: 063037 FRAME: 0029